
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



A 4  I.S.N                                                     Imo State 
Law No. 15 of 2020              Appropriation Law, 2021 

 

FIRST SCHEDULE (RECURRENT) 
SECTION 2 & 3 

 

ADMIN CODE MINISTRY/ DEPARTMENTS                                                      
TOTAL 

011100100100 OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 11,471,683,848 

011100100200 OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GOVERNOR 1,621,629,918 

055100100100 BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND 
CHIETAINCY AFFAIRS 420,306,896 

016200100100 MINISTRY OF SPECIAL PROJECTS 338,788,158 

016300100100 MINISTRY OF SPECIAL DUTIES 435,662,552 

023800100100 MINISTRY OF BUDGET, ECONOMIC 
PLANNING AND STATISTICS 850,843,129 

011900100100 MINISTRY OF FOREIGN/INTERNATIONAL 
AFFAIRS 448,725,136 

016000100100 OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY TO THE STATE 
GOVERNMENT 805,339,893 

012500100100 OFFICE OF THYE HEAD OF SERVICE 872,417,217 
021500100100 MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD 

SECURITY 869,185,306 

053500100100 MINISTRY OF ENVIROMENT AND NATURAL 
RESOURCES 549,854,405 

027000200100 MINISTRY OF LIVESTOCK DEVELOPMENT 341,261,161 

022200100100 MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 743,337,077 

022700600100 MINISTRY OF ENTERPRENURESHIP AND 
SKILLS DEVELOPMENT 912,728,701 

051700100100 MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 2,286,166,112 

022800100100 MINISTRY OF TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT 628,645,159 
022000100100 MINISTRY OF FINANCE 838,163,612 

052100100100 MINISTRY OF HEALTH 9,953,157,381 
051400100100 MINISTRY OF WOMEN AFFAIRSAND 

VULNERABLE GROUPS 910,101,663 

055200100100 MINISTRY OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND 
SANITATION 868,682,471 

012300100100 MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND ORIENTATION 628,521,613 

023600100100 MINISTRY OF TOURISM, ARTS AND CULTURE 659,289,764 



 

 

 

 

 

 

026100100100 MINISTRY OF PUBLIC UTILITIES  1,929,154,286 
032600100100 MINISTRY OF JUSTICE 2,693,383,990 

026900100100 MINSTRY FOR LANDS, SURVEY AND PHYSICAL 
PLANNING 700,808,506 

025300100100 MINISTRY OF HOUSING 332,012,740 

023400200100 OFFICE OF THE SURVEYOR GENERAL 526,391,275 

023400100100 MINISTRY OF WORKS 1,077,592,225 
022900100100 MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 683,425,728 

014000100100 OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR GENERAL-STATE 342,156,184 

014000200100 OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR GENERAL- LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT 157,627,947 

014700100100 CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION 229,722,901 

031805100100 JUDICIARY - HIGH COURT 3,342,122,025 

031805400100 JUDICIARY - CUSTOMARY COURT OF APPEAL 3,084,991,836 

031801100100 JUDICIAL SERVICE COMMISSION 303,050,506 
014700200100 LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE COMMISSION 294,132,034 

022000800100 IMO STATE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 946,238,683 

011200100100 IMO STATE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY 2,846,458,783 

051300100100 MINISTRY OF YOUTH AND SOCIAL 
DEVELOPMENT 451,620,457 

053900100100 IMO STATE SPORTS COMMISSION 569,537,680 

011900100100 IMO STATE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY SERVICE 
COMMISSION 420,365,543 

014900100100 IMO STATE INDEPENDENT ELECTORAL 
COMMISSION 2,070,030,695 

032600200100 LAW REFORM COMMISSION 850,728,397 

TOTAL 

 

                                                 
61,306,043,593 
 



 
A 4  I.S.N                                                     Imo State 
Law No. 15 of 2020              Appropriation Law, 2021 
 

 SECOND SCHEDULE (CAPITAL) 
SECTION 5 & 6 

 

ADMIN CODE MINISTRY/ DEPARTMENTS                                                      
TOTAL 

011100100100 OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 18,950,217,861  

011100100200 OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GOVERNOR 660,181,326  

055100100100 BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND 
CHIETAINCY AFFAIRS 

400,000,000  

016200100100 MINISTRY OF SPECIAL PROJECTS 1,200,000,000 

016300100100 MINISTRY OF SPECIAL DUTIES 1,590,759,065  
023800100100 MINISTRY OF BUDGET, ECONOMIC PLANNING 

AND STATISTICS 1,588,000,000 
011900100100 MINISTRY OF FOREIGN/INTERNATIONAL 

AFFAIRS 500,000,000 

016000100100 OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY TO THE STATE 
GOVERNMENT 1,200,000,000 

012500100100 OFFICE OF THYE HEAD OF SERVICE 200,000,000 
021500100100 MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD 

SECURITY 2,710,826,500 

053500100100 MINISTRY OF ENVIROMENT AND NATURAL 
RESOURCES 7,000,000,000 

027000200100 MINISTRY OF LIVESTOCK DEVELOPMENT 1,600,000,000 
022200100100 MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 6,900,000,000 
022700600100 MINISTRY OF ENTERPRENURESHIP AND SKILLS 

DEVELOPMENT 6,000,000,000 
051700100100 MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 16,100,000,000 

022800100100 MINISTRY OF TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT 3,500,000,000 
022000100100 MINISTRY OF FINANCE 5,800,000,000 

052100100100 MINISTRY OF HEALTH 7,218,869,956 
051400100100 MINISTRY OF WOMEN AFFAIRSAND 

VULNERABLE GROUPS 2,716,583,896 
055200100100 MINISTRY OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND SANITATION 1,600,000,000 

012300100100 MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND ORIENTATION 1,800,000,000 

023600100100 MINISTRY OF TOURISM, ARTS AND CULTURE 3,600,000,000 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

026100100100 MINISTRY OF PUBLIC UTILITIES  5,500,000,000 

032600100100 MINISTRY OF JUSTICE 3,000,000,000 

026900100100 MINSTRY FOR LANDS, SURVEY AND PHYSICAL 
PLANNING 2,200,000,000 

025300100100 MINISTRY OF HOUSING 8,972,000,000 
023400200100 OFFICE OF THE SURVEYOR GENERAL 400,000,000 

023400100100 MINISTRY OF WORKS 104,588,012,466 

022900100100 MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 6,136,502,237 
014000100100 OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR GENERAL-STATE 589,000,000 

014000200100 OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR GENERAL- LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT 52,800,000 

014700100100 CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION - 

031805100100 JUDICIARY - HIGH COURT 1,500,000,000 

031805400100 JUDICIARY - CUSTOMARY COURT OF APPEAL 1,400,000,000 
031801100100 JUDICIAL SERVICE COMMISSION 318,920,000 

014700200100 LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE COMMISSION 300,000,000 

022000800100 IMO STATE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 665,950,000 
011200100100 IMO STATE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY 21,550,000,000 

051300100100 MINISTRY OF YOUTH AND SOCIAL 
DEVELOPMENT 2,800,000,000 

053900100100 IMO STATE SPORTS COMMISSION 10,898,435,498 

011900100100 IMO STATE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY SERVICE 
COMMISSION 1,030,000,000 

014900100100 IMO STATE INDEPENDENT ELECTORAL 
COMMISSION 1,000,000,000 

032600200100 LAW REFORM COMMISSION 293,572,174 

032600200100 LEGAL AID COUNCIL 227,500,000 
TOTAL 

 
271,525,730,144  
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


